Product Brochure
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro  MT1000A
10G Multirate Module	 MU100010A
100G Multirate Module	 MU100011A
OTDR Module	 MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A
CPRI RF Module	 MU100040B

 One connector adapter equivalent to Option 40 (SC/UPC) for MM port
 supplied free of charge.
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A
Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the procedures in items 1) to 6).
  15
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
4) VFL*8, *9
Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules
MU100020A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100020A
MU100021A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100021A
MU100022A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100022A
*8: �Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*9: ��Installs dedicated port for visible light source; 2.5 mm fiber connector.
 J1335A required to connect 1.25 mm fiber.
5) Replacement Adapters
Model/Order No. MU100020A MU100021A MU100022A
For UPC Polish
SM port SM port MM port SM port
J0617B (FC/UPC)    
J0618E (DIN/UPC)    
J0619B (SC/UPC)    
For APC Polish
SM port SM port MM port SM port
J0739A (FC/APC)   N/A 
J1697A (SC/APC)   N/A 
6) Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules
MU100020A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100020A
MU100020A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100020A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100021A
MU100021A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100022A
MU100022A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Optional Accessories for OTDR Modules
Model/Order No. Name
W3810AE MT1000A MU100020A Network Master Pro
Operation Manual (Printed version)
J1335A
MU/LC Connector Adapter
Converts ferrule connector diameter from 2.5 mm →
1.25 mm for visible light source (Option 002)
J1530A SC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
 (SC/UPC → SC/APC Adapter)
J1531A SC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
 (SC/APC → SC/UPC Adapter)
J1532A FC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
 (FC/UPC → FC/APC Adapter)
J1533A FC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
 (FC/APC → FC/UPC Adapter)
J1534A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for SM, SC(P)-LC(J))
 (SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for SM fiber)
J1535A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for MM, SC(P)-LC(J))
 (SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber)
NETWORKS Reporting Software (Microsoft Windows 7)
16
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
CPRI RF Module MU100040B
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040B*1 CPRI RF Module
Option
MU100040B-001 CPRI LTE RF Measurements
MU100040B-010 CPRI Base Band Unit Emulation - NOKIA/A-LU LTE RRH
Optional CPRI Accessories
67-12-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-13-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode
67-14-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-15-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode
68-5-R SFP (Optical Module), 4.25G, 850 nm, 500 m
68-6-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm
68-7-R SFP (Optical Module), 2.7G, 1310 nm, 15 km
68-8-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 10G LR, 1310 nm
68-9-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.07 Gbps SFP, 1310 nm
68-10-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.7 Gbps SFP, 850 nm
68-11-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 1310 nm
68-12-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 850 nm
68-16-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 9.83G LC, 1310 nm
2100-29-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Simplex
2100-30-R Fiber Optic Cable,10 m, LC-SC, Multi Mode (MM), Simplex
2100-31-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Duplex
971-14-R Ferrule Cleaner, 2.5 mm SC
971-15-R Ferrule Cleaner, 1.25 mm LC
971-16 Fiber Ferrule Cleaner
808-16-R 3 m, DUPLEX, MM, LC-LC
808-17-R 3 m, SIMPLEX, MM, LC-LC
2000-1849-R ESD Box
760-286-R
Compact Transit Case with Wheels and Handle
[556 (W) × 355 (H) × 229 (D) mm]
Operation Manuals
10580-00423 MT1000A/MU100040B Network Master CPRI Analyzer
Z1821A*2 Utilities on USB device
*1: Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
*2: Includes MT1000A Operation Manual and the Remote Script Manual.
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040B-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040B-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040B-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Model Name Form
Factor
2.
46